
, c[ ;;.-r 
No ....................... .. 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 
... oFttmtl.eJZ$!:........ .. .... . .................. .. 

pi c/-( (231 

3/,,, /92-
F",,····· .. c._<?·a. .. ·7 .,-, ... c. 

p /v"J S -r" f'.,-
f'.J. (;, c) , de) 

~K 6, d 

.Applicatiuu fur ili1ipu1ial 1lliJurk1i (!J:uu1i!rudiuu J.rrmit 
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct ( v{'or Repair ( ) an Individual Sewage Disposal 

System at: 7 

.............. 3~ ... :§,.Q~~/\f.:'p. ..... .D.r................................... . ...... k !I .... ?:L. ..................................................................... . 

........ G::~.\~L ... Ino~ttl~.~~~:.~:: .................................... ~~.?:.hl:~~r.: ... ~I .... P./i1:t~~ .. I ... m.' ...... ~.:?~ .. . 
Owner Address 0 

Installer Address - 71 ~ 
Type of Building Size LOLJ .. '.J .................. Sq. feet 

Dwelling- No. of Bedrooms ........ 't .................................. Expansion Attic (I\J) Garbage Grinder (N) 
Other - Type of Building ....... ~!;;.?: .......... No. of persons ................ ............ Showers ( ,oJ) - Cafeteria ( ,,;) 

Design FIOW .. ~t~.e~ .. ~5:es .. :::.:.::::::::::~ii~~~·~~~·~~;~~~··~~~·d~;~· .. T~;~i··;;;,·;i;·fi~~~~l~.y.i;J}:·.·.·:~·.~O'~~~~~·.~~·.·.;ii~~~: 
Septic T~~:Jiquid capacity.Ja'-Q .. gallons Length .. .!'?? .. • .... Width ..... ~~ ... Diameter, .... 'C':'::' .. .. .. Depthlll'f .. • ...... .. 
Disposal - ~o ...... L ........... Width .. .1.~' ............ Total Length ... 3:.~/ .......... Total leaching area ... ~ .. ?H2 ........ sq. ft. 
Seepage Pit No ..................... Diameter .................... Depth below inlel... ................. Total leaching area .................. sq. ft. 
Other Distribution box (') ) Dosing tank (N ) 
Percolation Test Results Performed by ...................................... iI/ ................................. Date ....................................... . 

Test Pit ~o. l. __ .. ~_ ...... minutcs per inch Depth of Test Pit.:~ ....... ~ ....... Depth to ground water __ 7t'.~~._ ...... _ 
Test Pit No. 2.. .... ~ ...... minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit .... 'f.J1A.'~. Depth to ground water " 

Agreement: 
The undersigned agrees ro install the aforedescribed Individual Sewage Disposal System in acc~~~~~jIt· 

the provisions of TITLE 5 of the State Environmental Code - The undersigned further agrees not to 

Application Disapproved for the following rea fons: .............................. .. ............................... . 

;~~~~~ D;;;~'t \ \ ~ 0 f " 

\ "v\' \~ v\ / 
V ~ f' ~(' THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

----;(jc.AjA! u OF 4",;&··rJ.= 
<!Icrlifi.ca±c of <!Iumplian.cc 

(Cj ((V (l/ 
(I") 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the Indiv idua l Sewage Disposal System constructed ( ....-r;;r Repaired ( 
by .. 

at;I,,[t!~(: {,I'-(; J:::)", _""'- ,"".1<, ... ............ . 
has been installed in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 9f The State Environmental Code as described in 
the application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No . ..... '1.d: .. ~ .. F:::......... dated ... ........................................... .. 

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE 
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORY. 

DATE Inspector .... .................... .. ............... .. 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

Cf'J- e/ No .................... (f. .. 

BOARD OFlEALTH 

... ~!:! .. ..... OF .... /l/!: .. ~.[~ ..... . 
p./ c ?rPJ / 

/ &0 DC-

FEE ........... -;J../.L?/? L 

minpnnttl IInrkn Qtnnntrurtinn Jrrmit 
Permission ~eby granted .................................... ................... .. .................................................................................. .. 

~~ ~~~s.tr."c~ .. (.J..l:. .. ~~;~~:.:/.~.~.i~i~;.~~~i~~~~ .. ~~s.tertl ........... u ••• u .... .... .......... .. ................ . ... nnn ..... . 

h h I'· f D' I H! k C 'P s~."tN 1.")' -p- D d as s own on t e app lcahon or lSPOsa vv or ·5 onstructlOn ermlt i .... O.7) ..... .. ... ----... ate ........ JZ-............ ·······0·· 
. /:;'2 f. ...... Q~.a=.J....~: d'~i 'i;~;;h .. ~ . .... .... .. ...... ?~ 

DA TE.......... ....2L ... : ..... '::'. /i'kc.. ........................ ./ ; 
F O RM 1255 HOBBS & WARREN. INC .. PUBLISHERS 

/ 
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Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director 

July 22, 1992 

Mr. Gilbert Mottla 
8900 Paddock Lane 
Potomac, Md. 20854 

Dear Mr. Mottla: 

ut\AassaChusetts 
AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
70 BOL TWOOD WALK 
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 
(413) 253-7077 

The Board of Health at it's meeting of June 22, 1992, took the 
following action on your request to the Title V Local 
amendments: Section 15.03 (6): section 4 and Section 3D. 

Unanimous vote to grant the requested variance. It is the 
Board 's opinion that the same degree of environmental 
protection can be achieved without strict application of this 
particular provision. 

Very truly yours, 

Bettye Andeson Frederic 
Health Director 

C:Mottla 





July 22, 1992 

Mr. Gilbert Mottla 
8900 Paddock Lane 
Potomac, Md. 20854 

Dear Mr. Mottla: 

The Board of Health at it's meeting of June 22, 1992, took the 
following action on your request to the Title V Local 
amendments: Section 15.03 (6): section 4 and section 3D. 

Unanimous vote to grant the requested variance. It is the 
Board's opinion that the same degree of environmental 
protection can be achieved without strict application of this 
particular provision. 

Very truly yours, 

Bettye Andeson Frederic 
Health Director 

C:Mottla 
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BOARD OF HEALTH 
MEETING 
MINUTES 

May 13, 1992 

Present: Calhoun, Reed, Lopez-Sanchez 

Staff: Frederic 

Guests: Gus sayer, Alan Weiss, Barry DelCastilho, Eva 
Schiffer 

Minutes accepted as distributed. 

VARIANCE REQUEST: TITLE V LOCAL EXCEPTIONS 

Mottla postponed due to untimely notification of abutters. 

FORT RIVER AIR QUALLITY 

Gus sayer provided an update of actions to date and their 
efforts to resolve the short term and long term problems. 

TOWN HALL AIR QUALITY 

ACTION: 

Meeting: 

C:BOH0513 

Unanimous agreement to strongly "recommend to the Town 
Manager that Town Employees cease work in the present 
Town Hall, within sixty days, and until such time that 
the following health threats are corrected, including 
but not limited to, a functional HVAC system, 
elimination of chronic dampness, and the removal of 
chronic dampness and the removal of mold and spore 
reservoirs. 

We also request that a plan of action, formulated to 
correct these problems be submitted to the Board in 
at least sixty days. 

Monday June 15, 1992 at 7 PM 
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COLD SPRING ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS, INC. 

MAY 261992 
• Subsurface Investigations 
• 2IE Site Investigations 
• Pollution Remediation 

• Percolation Tests and 
Septic Designs 

May 21, 1992 

Dr. David Zarozinski 
Amhers~ Health Department 
70 Bo1t.wood Walk 
,\rnflerst, Ma. 01002 

~E: Septic System Proposal & Variance Approval 
Lot 21, South Orchard Drive, Amherst, Ma. 

Dear David: 

• Regulatory Compliance 

A vari&nce from the AIw'"1erst Amandmer.ts to Title Y 1'0 req".!est~d fQr the 
con6truction of the system at the above mentioned property_ The variance 
is based on: 

1. The lack of sufficient thickness of the native percable material (Ref. 
Secti~n 3c.) that is 4' of material was found (in compliance with the 
state Sanit"ry Code), instead of 6'(preferred by Amherst, B.O.H.). 

2. Th" ,ystem design adds 1 foot of fill for a S ' separation froru the 
hase ~f the leach bed to maxir.rum gl.' oundwater- eJ,'2va tions. This exceeds the 
St./:' t e Sani tc. r:y Code (R!?f. Sect ion 4a .). 

3. A v.a!: j . . 'ln ce froi.l~ the 100 I separat ion reqcirement to t:he the boundary of 
t.1,e to!~.j . .:..ri:lg WEt-land is requested.. 97' separation is provided from the 
·edge of the le.cll bed to the bordering wetland and over 100' is provided 
t o tho'! stream (Rz!: Section 3d.) 97 foot separation is provided. 

A Wetlands Determination of Applicability will be sent to the Amherst 
Conservation Coumission and DEP, Wetlands Division, upon your approval. 

Please note that the site is in an area designated as Outlying Residence 
Zoning "nd the property is served by town ><ater. In addition, the silt 
and t;.iil.Y~Y strata thcs l: u.udetliss the. pC:-~G.!::;-le. z,<:!ndy, stratified drift 
would prevent this area as acting as a primary recharge area to public 
water supplies. As such, it is my opinion that the variance request 
satisfies the intent of your policy to t'not adversely affect surface or 
subsurface public or private water resources". 

Please see the proposed plan attached . Other portions of the lot were not 
potential sites for the new system because of spatial considerations and 
wetland / stream setback requirements. 

• 

121 Turkey Hill Road· Belchertown. MA 01007. (413) 323-5957 & 3234916 
Fax: 3234916 





Page 2: Mr. David Zarozinsky May 21, 1992 

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions. Please 
confirm the hearing date of Monday June 15, 1992 at 7 : 00 pm to be held at 
the meeting room second floor of the Bangs Center . 

Sincerely, 

Cold Spring Environmental Consultants, Inc. 

:/It-c~~ 
Alan E. Weiss, M.S. 
President 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
Registered Sanitarian Lic. 11933 

PC: Mr . Gilbert Mottla 

.• ' '. .• .• , <~' ,," . , ,'. .' 
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• Subsurface Investigations 
• 21E Site Investigations 
• Pollution Remediation 

May 21, 1992 

Abutters to Lot 21 
South Orchard Drive 
Amherst, Ma. 01002 

~ 
\.9 

COLD SPRING ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS, INC. 

RE: Septic System Proposal & Variance Approval 
Lot 21, South Orchard Drive, Amherst, Ma. 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

A variance from the Amherst Amendments to Title V, the State Sanitary 
Code, is requested for the construction of the system at the above 

• Percolation Tests and 
Septic Designs 

• Regulatory Compliance 

mentioned prc~crt.Y. A 1 thcugh ~h(: ~c:sign excee!!s t-.he min.1.mu!!l requirements 
for the installation of a subsu~face disposal system, the variance from 
three aspects of the more restrictive Amherst requirements is requested. 

As an abutter, you are hereby notified that a variance hearing has been 
scheduled for Monday June 15, 1992 at 7:00 pm at the second floor of the 
Bangs Community Center. 

Sincerely, 

Cold Spring Environment.al Consultants, Inc. 

Hi<w 
Alan E. Weiss, M.S. 
President 
Principal Hydrogeologist 
Registered Sanitarian Lie. #933 

pc: Mr. Gilbert Mottla 
Da· .. ·ic. Z~!"o!...in:::ky ~ .• .J!!~e::-st ~ BOH 

121 Turkey Hill Road· Belchertown, MA 01007· (413) 323-5957 & 323-4916 
Fax: 323-4916 

"----------------------~~~~~- ~- -. - . . 





LIST OF NOTIFIED ABUTTERS TO 
LOT 21, SOUTH ORCHARD DRIVE 

AMHERST, MASSACHUSETTS 

#30 SOUTH ORCHARD DRIVE, JANICE KETCHUrl (WEST> :;).J f.-I/.l? 
C. LJ i$.J~~) 7,PPL'O.J-n-... ~i3-'i'"1-"") 1 

#35 " 

#42 " 

#51 " 

ROBIN AND CHRISTINE POPWOLSTONE (NORTH) 
-::s;;,1.. -,.r? =~,....." 

MR. AND MRS. BROOKS AND MACHITE (EAST) -,,.. 

DAVID AND PRISCILLA SMITH (SOUTH) .;JJf. - 03'07 
C /11" iJ ... ) 





Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director 

May 26, 1992 

To: Bettye Anderson Frederic 

From: David Zarozinski ~ 

c.AAassaChusetts 
AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
70 BOL TWOOD WALK 
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 
(413) 253-70n 

Re: Lot 21 So. Orchard Drive (variance request of Amherst 
Amendments to Title V) 

I have reviewed the Septic System Plan that was submitted by 
Mr. Alan Weiss, M.S. for Mr. Gilbert Mottla new home, 

Mr. Mottla is requesting a variance to the Town of Amherst 
Amendments to Title V of the State Environmental Code, The 
variance requests are based on: 

(1) Section C 15,03 (6): That is, four (4') feet of 
material was found instead of six (6') feet. 

(2) Section 4 Leaching Facilities. Town requires six 
feet above maximum ground water elevation. The 
system will be designed for five (5) feet above 
ground water elevation. 

(3) Section 3 D Separation requirement: The Town 
Regulation requires a distanced of 100" to the 
stream. 





.. 
•• 

I recommend granting the variance request submitted by Mr. 
Weiss for 
Mr. Mottla for the following reason : 

(1) There is four feet of native percable material. 
The state requires only four (4) feet. 

(2) With the installation of the septic system at the 
proposed elevation approx 25 ' of the 30' of the 
septic system will be in natural soils. 

( 3 ) The system will be 97' 
away from the stream. 
fifty (50) feet. 

(100 ' required town reg.) 
Title V requires only 

(4) Site area is zoned O- R (Outline Residence) and the 
property will be served by town water. 

(5) This lot is not in the aquifer area. 

C:Lot21 
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